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SCHEDULE OF
SERVICES AND
RIFFS




HSBC Bahrain - Schedule of Services and Tariffs - General - Effective date: 04.07.2021

inclusive of VAT)

BANKING SERVICE CHARGES Personal Banking | Advance* | Additional Information

Account Charges

Savings Accounts

Monthly minimum balance (monthly weighted average) 20.000 or equivalent amount in foreign
currency
Free for Orphans, widows, disabled
customers, pensioners, individuals

Monthlv ch £ bel . bal 1 (BHD 1.05 inclusive N receiving social subsidies from the

onthly charge It below minimum balance of VAT) /a Ministry of Labour and Social Affairs,

Students and Bahraini nationals with a
monthly salary below BHD 250

Current Accounts

Monthly minimum balance (monthly weighted average) 500.000 or equivalent amount in foreign
currency
Free for Orphans, widows, disabled
customers, pensioners, individuals

Monthlv ch £ bel . bal 5 (BHD 5.25 inclusive N receiving social subsidies from the

onthly charge It below minimum balance of VAT) /a Ministry of Labour and Social Affairs,
Students and Bahraini nationals with a
monthly salary below BHD 250
5 (BHD 5.25 inclusive

Overdrawn Current Account (monthly) of VAT)

Issuing Cheque Books:

Small (25 leaves) 2.5 (BHD 2.625 Free
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HSBC Bahrain - Schedule of Services and Tariffs - General - Effective date: 04.07.2021

BANKING SERVICE CHARGES Personal Banking Advance* | Additional Information

Fixed Deposits

Minimum Deposit Amount 1000.000 or equivalent amount in foreign
currency
Term deposit premature up“f’[ment Charges Minimum charge of The charge will be determined based on
BHD 25 - see multiplying any increased booking rate
Additional applicable at the time of upliftment by the
Information section remaining tenure (duration) of the deposit,
for further details subject to minimum charge of BHD 25.

However, the charge should not exceed
the amount of the interest already
accrued until the date of upliftment. As an
example, if a Term Deposit of BHD10,000
is booked on 1st January, 2019 at 5% PA
for 12 months and then you need to
prematurely uplift the Term deposit on
30th June, 2019 while the market interest
rate has increased by 100 bps, then you
will have to pay a charge of BHD 50 as a
result of multiplying the 100 bps increase
by the remaining tenure of 6 months.
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HSBC Bahrain - Schedule of Services and Tariffs - General - Effective date:

04.07.2021

BANKING SERVICE CHARGES

Call Deposits

Personal Banking

Advance*

Additional Information

3 (BHD 3.15 inclusive

Monthly Charge if below minimum Balance of VAT) N/a Minimum Balance of BHD 10,000
5(BHD 5.25 Free for customers meeting the
Advance Monthly Service Charge N/a inclusive of q o 9
eposit criteria
VAT)
International Accounts
USD100
| onal A Openi h USD200 (USD 210 (USD 105 The fee will be waived for customers
nternational Account Upening charges inclusive of VAT) inclusive of working for selected list of companies.
VAT)

OTHER CHARGES

Internal Transfer between HSBC Accounts

Free of charge

External Transfer

Refer to Wire Transfer ¢

harges

Standing Order - Setup

Free of charge
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HSBC Bahrain - Schedule of Services and Tariffs - General - Effective date: 04.07.2021

BANKING SERVICE CHARGES

Standing Order - Amendments

Personal Banking

Free of charge

Advance*

Additional Information

Penalty for insufficient funds

10

Account Statement

Up to 2 times per
year -Free.

More than 2 times
per year -300 fils (315
fils inclusive of VAT)
per page, subject to
a cap of BHD 5 (BHD
5.25 inclusive of VAT)

Free for Orphans, widows, disabled
customers, pensioners, individuals
receiving social subsidies from the
Ministry of Labour and Social Affairs,
Students and Bahraini nationals with a
monthly salary below BHD 250

Reference Letter Fees

: 10 (BHD 10.5

Copy of Transaction Documents inclusive of VAT)
. 10 (BHD 10.5

Account Balance Certificate nclusive of VAT)
10 (BHD 10.5

inclusive of VAT)

Stop Payment

Free of charge

Discharge Certificate (Non-liability Certificate )

Within 6 months of
the loan/credit facility
closure -Free.

After 6 months -BHD
5 (BHD 5.25 inclusive
of VAT)

Verification of documents

10 (BHD 10.5
inclusive of VAT)

May be done only for HSBC Group
Banks

HSBC Bahrain -
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HSBC Bahrain - Schedule of Services and Tariffs - General - Effective date: 04.07.2021

BANKING SERVICE CHARGES

Personal Banking Advance*

Additional Information

Full Credit Bureau Report Request

5 (BHD 5.25 inclusive
of VAT)

International Courier Delivery Charge

5.000 -20.000
(BHD 5.25 - BHD 21
inclusive of VAT)

Varies based on factors such as
location, size and weight

CHEQUE COLLECTION

Incoming Cheques No Charge

Outgoing Cheques No Charge

Cheque Returned by the Bank No Charge Cheques draW.” on other banks
returned unpaid
Cheques drawn on HSBC returned

14 (BHD 14.7 unpaid for the reason: refer to

Cheque Returned to the Bank inclusive of VAT) drawer/not arranged for/ represent//

insufficient fund

Foreign Currency Cheques sent for collection

For cheque(s) accepted for physical collection, processing time will be
approximately 6 - 8 weeks and Drawee Bank charges may apply, which vary
from USD 45 (US$ 47.25 inclusive of VAT) to USD 200 (US$ 210 inclusive of
VAT). Courier charges may apply on USD cheques drawn on HSBC entities
and affiliates for clearing through physical collection outside Bahrain.

Cheques purchased

BHD 10/- for postage (BHD 10.5 inclusive of VAT), commission - 0.2%
(.21 % inclusive of VAT) of the cheque amount, minimum BHD 5/- (BHD 5.25
inclusive of VAT) max 200/- (BHD 210 inclusive of VAT)

Reasons

Returned Cheque drawn on account, due to Technical

10 (BHD 10.5
Inclusive of VAT)

FCY Inward Remittances

0.2% (.21% inclusive
of VAT)

Maximum fee of BHD 5 (BHD 5.25
inclusive of VAT)
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HSBC Bahrain - Schedule of Services and Tariffs - General - Effective date: 04.07.2021

BANKING SERVICE CHARGES Personal Banking | Advance* | Additional Information
CASHWITHDRAWAL CHARGES
5(BHD 5.25
Over the Counter withdrawal below BHD 1500/- N/a inclusive of No charges for disabled customers
VAT)
, 5 (BHD 5.25 inclusive |5 (BHD 5.25 | per withdrawal. No charges for
Over the Counter withdrawal below BHD 1000/- of VAT) I\;IAC_:_l;SIVG of disabled customers
BHD 1 (BHD 1.05 inclusive of
: . BHD 1 (BHD 1.05
Counting coins inclusive of VAT) VAT) regardless of the amount
being counted.
Cash withdrawal from foreign currency accounts Free
CASH DEPOSIT CHARGES
Cash deposit into foreign currency accounts Free
REMITTANCE FEES
Issue of Demand Draft through Bank Account 3 (BHD 3.15 inclusive DDs will not be issued against cash or
of VAT) cheques over the counter
Cancellation of Demand Draft Free
. . 12 (BHD 12.6 BHD 5/- ( BHD 5.25 inclusive of VAT) if
Collection of International Managers Cheque inclusive of VAT) drawn on HSBC Group
. 3 (BHD 3.15 inclusive
Issue of Cashiens Order of VAT)
Cancellation of Cashiers Order Free
Fixed TT Charges when Overseas charges are to be debited 10 (BHD 10.5 10 (BHD 10.5
to the account of the remitter - charges will be debited to the |. : ' inclusive of
. inclusive of VAT)
account the following day VAT)
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HSBC Bahrain - Schedule of Services and Tariffs - General - Effective date: 04.07.2021

BANKING SERVICE CHARGES Personal Banking | Advance* | Additional Information
Payment Investigation Charges - applicable for TTs rejected 5 (BHD 5.05 inclusive Charge is applicable for each instance
for errors of VAT) that the transfer is resubmitted
WIRE TRANSFERS
Within Kingdom of Bahrain - Fawri + up to BHD100 No Charge
L . N 0.1 (BHD .105
Within Kingdom of Bahrain -Other Bahraini Dinar Payments inclusive of VAT)
Within Kingdom of Bahrain - Bahraini Dinars through local 0.4 (BHD .42
bank favoring Non-Retail Bank in Bahrain inclusive of VAT)
L : . 5(BHD 5.25 (BHD 4/- ( BHD 4.2 inclusive of VAT) if
Within Kingdom of Bahrain - Other Currencies Inclusive of VAT) done over the internet)
Bill Payments -Fawateer No Charge
: : 5 (BHD 5.25 inclusive BHD 4/- if done over the internet (BHD
Outside Bahrain - HSBC Group Banks of VAT) 4.2 inclusive of VAT)
?ﬁgﬁgi\(g'l?\f’ﬁf ol BHD 4/ (BHD 4.2 incluive of VAT)-
Outside Bahrain - non-HSBC Group Banks P if done over the internet (plus
correspondent Bank .
: correspondent Bank charges, if any)
charges, if any)
Outside Bahrain - Bahraini Dinars through local bank favoring | 0.4 (BHD .42
overseas bank inclusive of VAT)
Global Transfers (Me2Me) N/a No Charge
DEBIT CARDS (Local & International)
Initial No Charge

Replacement

5 (BHD 5.25 inclusive
of VAT)
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HSBC Bahrain - Schedule of Services and Tariffs - General - Effective date: 04.07.2021

BANKING SERVICE CHARGES
Cash Withdrawal & Balance Inquiry

Dinars before being posted into your account.

Personal Banking | Advance*

Additional Information

Foreign Currency cash withdrawal transactions on Debit cards may involve conversion to US dollars and/or Bahraini

ATM usage in Bahrain

No Charge

ATM usage within GCC (excluding Bahrain)

1 (BHD 1.05 inclusive
of VAT)

Applicable exchange rate

ATM usage outside Bahrain in HSBC ATM

2 (BHD 2.1 inclusive
of VAT)

ATM usage outside GCC in other Bank ATMs

2 (BHD 2.1 inclusive
of VAT)

Applicable exchange rate

Credit Card ATM Usage to access HSBC Saving/Current
account from HSBC ATM (Qutside Bahrain)

2 (BHD 2.1 inclusive
of VAT)

Credit Card ATM Usage to access HSBC Saving/Current
account from a Non HSBC ATM (within or Outside of
Bahrain)

2 (BHD 2.1 inclusive
of VAT)

Balance Inquiry

Same charges apply as with cash withdrawal

Foreign currency transactions on Debit Cards that are not in
your billing currency will be converted at a wholesale market
rate, attracting a processing fee of up to

2.5% (2.62%
inclusive of VAT)

2.5% (2.62%
inclusive of
VAT)

CREDIT CARDS

Finance Charge Per Month - Classic Cards 2.50%
Finance Charge Per Month - Visa Platinum Cards 2.50%
Finance Charge Per Month - Gold Cards 2.50%
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HSBC Bahrain - Schedule of Services and Tariffs - General - Effective date: 04.07.2021

BANKING SERVICE CHARGES Personal Banking | Advance* | Additional Information
Finance Charge Per Month - Advance Cards 2.75%
Finance Charge - Cashback Card per month 2.75%

Annual Membership - Classic Cards

20 ( BHD 21 inclusive
of VAT)

Annual Membership - Visa Platinum Cards

30 (BHD 31.5
inclusive of VAT)

Annual Membership - Gold Cards

30 ( BHD 31.5
inclusive of VAT)

Annual Membership - Advance Master Cards

Free

Annual Membership fee - Cashback card

BHD 30 ( BHD 31.5
inclusive of VAT)

The card is free for the first year. For
subsequent years, the annual fee
will be waived if a minimum spend
of BHD 2,400 has been made in the
previous year.

Gold or Advance Credit Cards.

The existing Finance Charge and Annual Fees will remain the same for all bank performed upgrades from Classic to either

Card Replacement

5 (BHD 5.25 inclusive
of VAT)

PIN Reissue

2 (BHD 2.1 inclusive
of VAT)

Credit Card Cash Withdrawal Fee

Inside Bahrain

5% (5.25% inclusive
of VAT)

Minimum BHD 10.000 (BHD 10.5
inclusive of VAT)

Outside Bahrain

5% (5.25% inclusive
of VAT)

Minimum BHD 10.000 (BHD 10.5
inclusive of VAT)

*Standard Finance Charges apply on all Cash withdrawls
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HSBC Bahrain - Schedule of Services and Tariffs - General - Effective date: 04.07.2021

BANKING SERVICE CHARGES Personal Banking Advance* | Additional Information
Foreign Currency Transactions are converted into your billing
currency by the card scheme (Visa or MasterCard®) using
their applicable exchange rates on the day conversion is
made (which may involve a conversion to US Dollars first). 3% (3.15% inclusive of VAT) on foreign currency transactions
In addition to this exchange rate conversion, we charge a
processing fee (as a percentage of the transaction amount)
as set out in our Schedule of Tariffs.
15 (BHD 15.75
Late Payment (monthly charge) _15 ( BHD 15.75 inclusive of
inclusive of VAT)
VAT)
Credit Shield Plus Insurance 0.14685% of the monthly outstanding
balance***
14 (BHD 14.70 14 (BHD 14.70
Over Limit (monthly charge) inclusive of inclusive of
VAT) VAT)
Ranges from 1%
(1.05% inclusive of VAT)
to 4% (4.2% inclusive of
VAT) of the transaction
amount or Minimum of
. : BHD 2 (BHD 2.1
Processing fees for Flexi Installment Plans (FIP) nclusive of VAT). based
on plan (3 months plan
1.05%, 6 months plan
2.1%, 9 months 3.15%
12 months plan 4.2%)
LOANS
Interest Rate (annual nominal rate) for Personal Loans 6.25% 4.95% Conditions apply

***  For all HSBC Credit Cardholders who are enrolled in the Credit Shield Plus scheme, a monthly premium rate of 0.14685% (inclusive of VAT) on the monthly Outstanding Balance shall be charged.
We will collect this premium rate from you and pass the amount (less our commission) onto the insurance provider, American Life Insurance Company (MetLife). This premium rate is applicable
from 1 December 2020. Credit Shield Plus is an off-shelf insurance product and is only applicable for customers who previously enrolled in the product and currently hold any HSBC Credit Card
and have had the product transferred across.
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HSBC Bahrain - Schedule of Services and Tariffs - General - Effective date: 04.07.2021

BANKING SERVICE CHARGES

Administration fees for Personal Loans

Personal Banking

BHD100 (fixed) ( BHD
105 inclusive of VAT)

Advance*

BHD100 (fixed)
(BHD 105
inclusive of VAT)

Additional Information

Annual Percentage Rate (APR) for Personal Loans

6.56%

5.25%

7 years Personal Loan for BHD
10,000/~ (conditions apply)

Interest Rate for Auto Loans [NEW vehicle]

5.65%

5 year Auto Loan (Conditions apply)

Interest Rate for Auto Loans [USED vehicle]

8.50%

5 year Auto Loan (Conditions apply)

Administration fees for Auto Loans

Interest Rate (annual nominal rate) for Mortgage Loans

5%

4 5%

Conditions apply

Administration for Mortgage Loans

1% (1.05% inclusive of VAT) of the loan
amount subject to following cap. Loan
amount up to BHD 150,000, Fee cap of
BHD 200 (BHD 210 inclusive of VAT), For
loan amount more than BHD 150,000
and equal to BHD 250,000, fee cap of
BHD 300 (BHD 315 inclusive of VAT), For
loan amount above BHD 250,000, fee
cap of BHD 500 (BHD 525 inclusive of
VAT)

Annual Percentage Rate (APR) for Mortgage Loans

5.02%

4.52%

25 years Mortgage Loan for BHD
100,000/- (conditions apply)

Property evaluation fee for Mortgage Loans

From BHD 80
(BHD 84) to BHD
350 (BHD 367.5
inclusive of VAT)

The fee depends on type of property
and the evaluation company

Partial Settlement Fees

Personal/Auto Loans

1% (1.05% inclusive of VAT) of outstanding
OR BHD 100/- (BHD 105 inclusive of VAT)
whichever is lower
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HSBC Bahrain - Schedule of Services and Tariffs - General - Effective date: 04.07.2021

Overdraft: Not
offered

- Secured Overdraft:
starting from 8.35%
per annum?

12.25% per annum

- Secured Overdraft:
starting from 735%
per annum?*

BANKING SERVICE CHARGES Personal Banking | Advance* Additional Information
0.75% (.787% inclusive of VAT) of the
Mortaage Loans amount settled OR BHD 200/- (BHD
9a9 210 inclusive of VAT) whichever is lower
Early Settlement Fees
1% (1.05% inclusive of VAT) of
Personal/Auto Loans outstanding OR BHD 100/- (BHD 105
inclusive of VAT) whichever is lower
0.75% (.787% inclusive of VAT) of
Mortgage Loans outstanding OR BHD 200/ ( BHD 210
inclusive of VAT)- whichever is lower
10 (BHD 10.5 BHD 10/- (BHD 10.5 inclusive of VAT)
Postponement of Installment . . :
inclusive of VAT) per installment
2% (2.10% inclusive
of VAT) Penalty
Past Due (Monthly) - Personal / Mortgage/ Auto Loans Interest on the
overdue amount
Once a Year Free.
More than once a Certificate addressed to supreme
Loan Balance Certificate year BHD 10 ( BHD Council for Women or Ministries or for
10.50 inclusive of VAT Social housing purpose - Free
OVERDRAFTS
Interest rate for pre-authorized Overdraft - Personal Banking - Advance Overdraft:

# Depending on type of security
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HSBC Bahrain - Schedule of Services and Tariffs - General - Effective date: 04.07.2021

BANKING SERVICE CHARGES Personal Banking | Advance*

Ranges from 0.75% (.787% Inclusive
of VAT) to 2.00% (2.1% inclusive of
VAT) OR BHD 100/-(BHD 105 inclusive
of VAT) whichever is higher

Administrative Fees (New or Renewal)

Un-Authorised / Exceptional Overdraft /

[0)
Overlimit Interest Rate 18% per annum

PAYMENT INVESTIGATION CHARGES

5 (BHD 5.25 inclusive
of VAT)

5 (BHD 5.25 inclusive
of VAT)

Amendment - Requested by customer

Beneficiary claim no receipt - Customer error

Additional USD 40/- (US$ 42 inclusive
of VAT) will be charged for other Bank
charges.

5 (BHD 5.25 inclusive

Recall Funds - Less than six months of VAT)

Additional USD 80/- (US$ 84 inclusive
of VAT) will be charged for other Bank
charges.

10 (BHD 10.5

Recall Funds - More than six months inclusive of VAT)

»  For Advance customers, if no specific charge is mentioned, Personal Banking Charges to apply
P Unless stated, all charges are in BHD

» Inaccordance with Decree-Law no. 48 of 2018 on VAT, if a foreign currency transaction is subject to VAT, the total amount of VAT charged for that transaction will be converted
into Bahraini Dinars using the exchange rates published by the Central Bank of Bahrain. The actual Fee and Charges amount will be converted as per HSBC's internal rate.

»  The Central Bank of Bahrain publishes the foreign exchange rates on its website from Monday to Friday at 8am (local time). For any foreign currency transactions conducted on
a Saturday or Sunday, the Central Bank's rates published on the preceding Friday will be applicable. In the event that the Central Bank of Bahrain does not update the exchange
rates on a particular day or they are unavailable, HSBC will apply the last published rate.

Effective date 4 July, 2021

HSBC Bahrain - Schedule of Services and Tariffs 14 of 48



HSBC Bahrain - Schedule of Services and Tariffs - General - Effective date: 04.07.2021
INVESTMENT FEES & CHARGES

Description Subscription Fees Redemption Fees Custody Fees Platform Fees

Mutual Funds*

Multi Asset Funds 3% (3.15% inclusive of VAT) of the investment amount Free

* There are currently no charges for switching your mutual fund investments taken through us.

HSBC Savings Plan

Equal to the first contribution of invested amount, plus VAT at prevailing rate

Perpetual Savings Plan will apply Free
Fixed Income

Bonds and Sukuk 2% (2.1% inclusive of VAT) of the nominal amount Free
US Treasury Bills 0.25% (0.26% inclusive of VAT) of the nominal amount Free

© Copyright. HSBC Bank Middle East Limited 2021 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, on any form or by any means,
electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise, without the prior written permission of HSBC Bank Middle East Limited.

Issued by HSBC Bank Middle East Limited Bahrain Branch, P.O. Box 57, Manama, Kingdom of Bahrain, licensed and regulated by the Central Bank of Bahrain as a Conventional Retail Bank and lead
regulated by the Dubai Financial Services Authority. CRN210617/BAH.
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HSBC Bahrain - Schedule of Services and Tariffs - General - Effective date: 04.07.2021

SCHEDULE OF SERVICES AND TARIFFS - AMANAH

HSBC Bahrain NO LONGER OFFERS NEW AMANAH PRODUCTS SINCE 2012.
THE AMANAH TARIFFS ARE ONLY APPLICABLE TO ANY EXISTING AMANAH CUSTOMERS

Amanah Current Account:

Fee

Monthly Minimum Balance

500.000 or equivalent amount in foreign currency

Monthly Charge if below minimum Balance

8 (BHD 8.4 inclusive of VAT)

Amanah Current (None Checking) Account :

Monthly Minimum Balance

20.000 or equivalent amount in foreign currency

Monthly Charge if below minimum Balance

1 (BHD 1.05 inclusive of VAT)

Amanah Personal Finance

Balance Certificate

10 (BHD 10.5 inclusive of VAT)

Discharge Certificate (No Liability Certificate)

10 (BHD 10.5 inclusive of VAT)

Early settlement of Amanah Personal Finance

Current month profit to be added to the O/S Balance

Past due fees (Monthly

10% (10.5% inclusive of VAT) p.a on the overdue amount

Vehicle Finance

Balance Certificate

10 (BHD 10.5 inclusive of VAT)

Discharge Certificate (No Liability Certificate)

10 (BHD 10.5 inclusive of VAT)

Early settlement of Amanah Vehicle Finance

Current month profit to be added to the O/S Balance

Past due fees (Monthly)

20 (BHD 21 inclusive of VAT)

* Unless stated, all charges in are BHD
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Schedule of Services and Tariffs- Premier - Effective date: 04.07.2021

Accounts

Additional information

Time Deposit

Preferential interest rates

Interest rates for pre authorized
Overdraft

- Premier Overdraft: Free up to BHD 1,500, limits above
BHD 1,500: 12.25% per annum
- Secured Overdraft: Starting from 6.35% per annum*

Un-Authorised / Exceptional Overdraft /

18% per annum

Overlimit Interest Rate Personal Loans

Preferential interest rates

Car Loan

Preferential interest rates

International Account Opening charges

Free

Term deposit premature
upliftment charges

The charge will be determined based on multiplying any increased
booking rate applicable at the time of upliftment by the remaining
tenure (duration) of the deposit, subject to minimum charge of
BHD 25. However, the charge should not exceed the amount

of the interest already accrued until the date of upliftment. As

an example, if a Term Deposit of BHD 10,000 is booked on 1st
January, 2019 at %5 PA for 12 months and then you need to
prematurely uplift the Term deposit on 30th June, 2019 while the
market interest rate has increased by 100 bps, then you will have
to pay a charge of BHD 50 as a result of multiplying the 100 bps
increase by the remaining tenure of 6 months.

Cheque Bounced Protection

Up to BHD 1,500 free of charge*

# Depending on type of security

*For customers maintaining the Premier eligibility balance (TRB) in the Kingdom of Bahrain
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Schedule of Services and Tariffs- Premier - Effective date: 04.07.2021

HSBC Premier Debit Card. Foreign Currency cash withdrawal
transactions on Debit cards may involve conversion to US
dollars and/or Bahraini Dinars before being posted into your
account.

Free of charge

Cash withdrawal(1)

- through HSBC Bahrain ATMs - Free

- through HSBC Group ATMs - Free

through GCC Network - Free

through PLUS ATMs - Free

Point of sale & ATM cash limits are combined
to BHD 2000 as total daily limits within Bahrain

Point of sale & ATM cash limits are BHD
2000 each as daily limit outside Bahrain
(BHD 4000 is the total daily limit)

Balance enquiry though GCC Network

BHD 0.500 (BHD .525 inclusive of VAT)

Debit Card Replacement

Free of charge

Standard Cheques

Free issuance of cheques (up to 2 cheque
books per month)

Stop cheque charges

Free of charge

Wire Transfers

Within Kingdom of Bahrain - Fawri + up to BD 100

No Charge

Within Kingdom of Bahrain - Other Bahraini Dinar Payments

BHD 0.100 (BHD 0.105 inclusive of VAT)

Within Kingdom of Bahrain - Bahraini Dinars through local
bank favoring Non-Retail Bank in Bahrain

BHD 0.400 (BHD 0.420 inclusive of VAT)

Within Kingdom of Bahrain - Other Currencies

BHD 5 (BHD 5.25 inclusive of VAT) & BHD 4/- (BHD
4.2 inclusive of VAT) if done over the internet

Bill Payments - Fawateer

No Charge
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Schedule of Services and Tariffs- Premier - Effective date: 04.07.2021

Bill Payments - Fawateer

No Charge

Outside Bahrain - HSBC Group Banks**

5.000 ( BHD 5.25 inclusive of VAT) & BHD
4/- (BHD 4.2 inclusive of VAT) if done over
the internet

Outside Bahrain - non-HSBC Group Banks

5.000 ( BHD 5.25 inclusive of VAT) plus
correspondent Bank charges, if any (BHD
4/- (BHD 4.2 inclusive of VAT) if done over
the internet plus correspondent Bank
charges, if any)

Outside Bahrain - Bahraini Dinars through local bank favoring
overseas bank

BHD 0.400 (BHD .42 inclusive of VAT)

Global Transfers (Me2Me)

Free of charge to your own account held
with another HSBC Group entity using global
transfers options available via global view

Remittance fees

Issuance of Demand Draft

BHD3 (BHD 3.15 inclusive of VAT)

Cancellation of Demand Draft Free
Cancellation of Cashiers Order Free
Inward Remittances credited to HSBC Account Free
Emergency Encashment Free

**Charges apply on withdrawal through HSBC Network within GCC
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Schedule of Services and Tariffs- Premier - Effective date: 04.07.2021

HSBC Premier MasterCard® Credit Card

Additional information

Primary Card Annual Fee

Free

Supplementary Card Annual Fee

Free

Finance Charge

2.50% per month

Cash Advance Charge

5% (5.25% inclusive of VAT) of total amount
(min. BHD 10 (BHD 10.5 inclusive of VAT))

Foreign Currency Transactions are converted into your billing
currency by the card scheme (Visa or MasterCard®) or HSBC
using their applicable exchange rates on the day conversion is
made (which may involve a conversion to US Dollars or Hong
Kong Dollars first). In addition to this exchange rate conversion,
we charge a processing fee (as a percentage of the transaction
amount) as set out in our Schedule of Tariffs.

3% (3.15% inclusive of VAT)on foreign
currency transactions

Credit Card ATM Usage to access HSBC Saving/Current
account from a Non HSBC ATM (within or Outside of Bahrain)

Free*

Card Replacement Fee

Free

Late Payment Fee

BHD15 (BHD 15.75 Inclusive of VAT)

Over Limit Fee

BHD14 (BHD 14.70 inclusive of VAT)

Copy of Credit Card Statement

Free

Copy of Sales Slip

Free

Returned Cheque Charge

BHD14 (BHD 14.70 inclusive of VAT)

Disputed transactions subsequently found to be genuine

BHD 10 (BHD 10.5 inclusive of VAT)

Access to HSBC Current Savings Account through HSBC ATMs
worldwide

Free

*Charges apply on withdrawal through HSBC Network within GCC
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Re-Issuance of Credit Card PIN

Free

Processing fees for Flexi Installment Plans (FIP)

Ranges from 1% (1.05% inclusive of VAT) to
4% (4.2% inclusive of VAT) of the transaction
amount or Minimum of BHD 2 (BHD 2.1
inclusive of VAT), based on plan (3 months
plan 1.05%, 6 months plan 2.1%, 9 months
3.15% 12 months plan 4.2%)

Annual Membership fee - Cashback card

BHD 30 ( BHD 31.5 inclusive of VAT)

The card is free for the first year. For
subsequent years, the annual fee will be
waived if a minimum spend of BHD 2,400
has been made in the previous year.

Other Services

Cash Withdrawal from a Foreign Currency Account

Free

Cash Deposit into a Foreign Currency Account

Free

Issuance of Reference Letters

BHD10 (BHD 10.05 inclusive of VAT)

Discharge Certificate (Non-liability Certificate )

Within 6 months of the loan/credit facility
closure - Free. After 6 months - BHD 5 (BHD
5.25 Inclusive of VAT)

Account Statement

Up to 2 times per year -Free. More than 2
times per year -300 fils per page ( BHD .315
inclusive of VAT), subject to a cap of BHD 5
(BHD 5.25 inclusive of VAT)

Account tools overseas shipment

BHD 8 per shipment (BHD 8.4 inclusive of VAT)

Postponement of Installment

10 (BHD 10.5 inclusive of VAT)
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Loan Balance Certificate

Once a Year Free.

More than once a year BHD 10. (BHD 10.5
inclusive of VAT) Certificate addressed to
supreme Council for Women or Ministries
or for Social housing purpose - Free

Property evaluation fee for Mortgage Loans

From BHD 80 (BHD 84) to BHD 350 (BHD
367.5 inclusive of VAT) The fee depends on
type of property and the evaluation
company

International Courier Delivery Charge

5.000 - 20.000 (BHD 5.25 - BHD 21 inclusive
of VAT). Varies based on factors such as
location, size and weight

Interest Rate (annual nominal rate) for Mortgage Loans

4%

Administration for Mortgage Loans

1% (1.05 inclusive of VAT) of the loan amount
subject to the following cap. Loan amount up
to BHD 150,000, Fee cap of BHD 200 (BHD
210 inclusive of VAT), For loan amount more
than BHD 150,000 and equal to BHD 250,000,
fee cap of BHD 300 (BHD 315 inclusive of
VAT), For loan amount above 250,000, fee cap
of BHD 500 (BHD 525 inclusive of VAT)

Annual Percentage Rate (APR) for Mortgage Loans, 25
years Mortgage Loan for BHD 100,000/~ (conditions apply)

4.02%
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INVESTMENT FEES & CHARGES

Description

Subscription Fees Redemption Fees

Custody Fees

Platform Fees

Mutual Funds*

Multi Asset Funds

3% (3.15% inclusive of VAT) of the investment amount Free
* There are currently no charges for switching your mutual fund investments taken through us.
HSBC Savings Plan
Perpetual Savings Plan \I/EV(?|L|J:IIO’[F;)|;he first contribution of invested amount, plus VAT at prevailing rate Free
Fixed Income
Bonds and Sukuk 2% (2.1% inclusive of VAT) of the nominal amount Free
US Treasury Bills 0.25% (0.26% inclusive of VAT) of the nominal amount Free
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Notes:

» In the event of a transaction charge being levied when using a HSBC ATM, please contact our Premier Call Centre at 8000 1288 within
Bahrain or +971 4 224 1000 outside Bahrain.

» To facilitate free me2me transfers via Personal Internet Banking, please contact our Premier Call Centre at 80001288 within Bahrain or
+971 4 224 1000 outside Bahrain.

» Guaranteed no deductions by HSBC or its correspondents. However, some Non-HSBC beneficiary banks within Bahrain may still deduct
their charge from the remittance amount.

» Debit Card transactions that are not in your billing currency will be converted at a wholesale market rate, attracting a processing fee of up to
2.5% (2.625% inclusive of VAT)

» A Service charge of BHD 20 (BHD 21 inclusive of VAT) per month will be levied if a minimum monthly average relationship balance of BHD
35,000 (or equivalent in foreign currency) is not maintained in deposits with HSBC Bahrain.

» The service will be discontinued if the required balance is not maintained for 6 months in a year.

» In accordance with Decree-Law no. 48 of 2018 on VAT, if a foreign currency transaction is subject to VAT, the total amount of VAT
charged for that transaction will be converted into Bahraini Dinars using the exchange rates published by the Central Bank of Bahrain.
The actual Fee and Charges amount will be converted as per HSBC's internal rate.

» The Central Bank of Bahrain publishes the foreign exchange rates on its website from Monday to Friday at 8am (local time). For any

foreign currency transactions conducted on a Saturday or Sunday, the Central Bank's rates published on the preceding Friday will be
applicable. In the event that the Central Bank of Bahrain does not update the exchange rates on a particular day or they are
unavailable, HSBC will apply the last published rate.

Effective date: 04.07.2021.

© Copyright. HSBC Bank Middle East Limited 2021 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, on any
form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise, without the prior written permission of HSBC Bank Middle East Limited.

Issued by HSBC Bank Middle East Limited Bahrain Branch, P.O. Box 57, Manama, Kingdom of Bahrain, licensed and regulated by the Central Bank of Bahrain as a Conventional
Retail Bank and lead regulated by the Dubai Financial Services Authority. CRN210617/BAH.
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